03-29-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

-31-92 RECOI	i addin 11211 dalah Perse dian addin dalah da 1 1880 dalah sebah 11880 keti addin dalah sebah		EET	PATENT AND	frademark	OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10130090	6	riginal docum	ment or copy	thereof.	11,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dixie USA Inc.		party(i				I Chi
Additional names(s) of convergence party(ies) attached?		Internal Addr	xie EMS		USA_L	<u>+rC</u>
3. Name of Conveyance: X		Brooklyn	ss: 385 Ur n New Yor	k 11210)ched?	no
Execution Date: February 14, 2000						
4. Applicants number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution dat	te of the appl	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Patent	No.(s)	ent No	329 2)16

. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applica patents involved: 1	tions and

Additional number attached?

Internal Address: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'Rourke, L.L.P.

Name: THOMAS A. O'ROURKE

P.O. Box 630

Melville, New York 11747

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

X Enclosed

Authorized to be changed to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account!

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas A. O'Rourke,

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

OMB No. 0651-0011 4/94)(exp.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000078 329216

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Dixie USA Inc. hereby confirms that pursuant to an agreement dated MArch 12, 1998, it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto

Dixie EMS Supply USA LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of New York, having a principal office at 385 Union Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, 11211, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest to U.S Design Patent No. 329,216.

This assignment is made "as is" with no warranties, either express or implied of any kind or character.

Dixie USA Inc. Inc. hereby binds itself, and its successors and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Dixie EMS Supply USA LLC or its representatives, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patent to be issued to said Dixie EMS Supply USA LLC, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Dixie EMS Supply USA LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made. Dixie EMS Supply USA LLC will reimburse Dixie USA Inc. for its reasonable costs incurred in providing any assistance as set forth in this paragraph.

Dated: 14 FEBRUARY 2000

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

BARBARA C. McCREA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 21, 2001 Robert A. Beeley, Chairman Dixie USA Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF HARRIS)

On this 14th day of February, 2000, before me personally came Robert A. Beeley, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chairman of Dixie USA Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above Assignment; that he know the seal of said corporation that the seal affixed to said agreement is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation' and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Surface C. M. Cua Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0545